

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only list sc 26084/13 and 26090/13 on 09.08.2017 before registrar
ct. 1 - rp dtd 09.05.2017 (in sc 38574/12))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr.Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
O. P. Bhadani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Kailash Chand, AOR
Satyendra Kumar, AOR
M/s. Lex-peritia & Co., AOR
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Deepak Goel, AOR
Devendra Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.8 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 and deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 has not been filed.

Appropriate steps for service of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 and respondent Nos.1, 3 to 6, 9, 11 to 13, 17 and 18 in SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 have not been taken, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar