

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 26090 of 2013 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14954/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 14955/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 14956/2024

Date : 06-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Dattatraya Armakar, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Garg, Adv.Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Birt, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined with regard to Respondent Nos. 14, 16, 19, 21, 22, 25, 26, 28, 29 & 31.

Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on respondent No.13, though last opportunity was granted.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that application seeking deletion of name of respondent No.13 from the array of parties would be moved. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.

Despite service of notice on remaining respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

If application is filed, the said application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If the same is not filed, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar